
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim admitted

Nature of claim

Amount 
covered 

by 
security
interest

Amount 
covered 

by 
guarante

e

Whether 
related 
party?

% of voting 
share in CoC

1 DY. Commissioner of
Income Tax, Central
Circle-26

OCG-01 04.07.2025  3,18,42,70,069                        -   Operational Debt No - - -                     -                  3,18,42,70,069 

Total  3,18,42,70,069                        -              -              -              -                        -                       -              -                       -                  3,18,42,70,069 

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor
Identification 

No.

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

ANNEXURE-2
Name of the corporate debtor: Alchemist Holdings Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: 04.06.2025
List of creditors updated upto: 16.07.2025

List of Operational creditors (Government Dues)

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 

that may 
be set- 

off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
any


